## BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of Evergy Metro, Inc. d/b/a	)	
Evergy Missouri Metro's 2023 Integrated	)	File No. EO-2023-0212
Resource Plan Annual Update Filing	)	
In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc.	)	
d/b/a Evergy Missouri West's 2023	)	File No. EO-2023-0213
Integrated Resource Plan Annual Update	)	
Filing	)	

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

COMES NOW, Heather H. Starnes of Healy Law Offices, LLC, and enters her appearance on behalf of the Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Utility Commission d/b/a Missouri Electric Commission. My contact information is as follows:

Heather H. Starnes Healy Law Offices, LLC 12 Perdido Circle Little Rock, AR 72211 Telephone: (501) 516-0041 Facsimile: (417) 864-7018

Email: heather@healylawoffices.com

Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/ Heather H. Starnes
Heather H. Starnes, MO Bar # 52608
Healy Law Offices, LLC
12 Perdido Circle
Little Rock, AR 72211
Telephone: (501) 516-0041
Facsimile: (417) 864-7018

Email: heather@healylawoffices.com

ATTORNEY FOR THE MISSOURI JOINT MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY COMMISSION D/B/A MISSOURI ELECTRIC COMMISSION

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on this 21st day of June, 2023 a copy of the foregoing **Entry of Appearance** has been served on all parties on the official service lists for this matter via filing in the Commission's EFIS system and/or email.

/s/ Heather H. Starnes

Heather H. Starnes